
 

 SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL MOTIONS CALENDAR 

 Division J - Judge Bessen  04/21/2025  
JUDGE:  Diane E Bessen; 
COURTROOM 3D 

 
1:30 PM 

 

 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

    
1 - CASE 21CR007980J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Dias, Christine W  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Speeding; EXPIRED TAG OR 

UNREGISTERED VEHICLE; No 

Insurance; Attempting To 

Misrepresent Tag 

04/10/2020; 

04/10/2020; 

04/10/2020; 

04/10/2020; 

04/10/2020 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     03/24/1995 

ATTY: SULLIVAN, JAMES "SKIP"  FILE DATE:     12/28/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
2 - CASE 23CR003076J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 JACKSON, ZAHNIYA A  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

Reckless Driving; Failure To 

Obey Traffic Signs, Signals and 

Markings 

12/23/2021; 

12/23/2021; 

12/23/2021 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     01/25/2000 

ATTY: RYCZEK, RICHARD  FILE DATE:     05/17/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  
 



 

 SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL MOTIONS CALENDAR 

 Division J - Judge Bessen  04/21/2025  
JUDGE:  Diane E Bessen; 
COURTROOM 3D 

 
1:30 PM 

 

 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 

    
3 - CASE 24CR003711J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 STALLINGS, SHARITA D  Failure to Maintain Lane OR 

Improper Lane Change; 

Reckless Driving; DUI - 

DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; DUI-

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol - Per Se 

11/12/2022; 

11/12/2022; 

11/12/2022; 

11/12/2022 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:  Black GENDER:   Female DOB:     12/31/1998 

ATTY: BERNSTEIN, ERIC  FILE DATE:     06/12/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
4 - CASE 24CR006519J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Charlery, Joel  SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY 

VIOLENCE; Simple Assault 

09/16/2024; 

09/16/2024 
(IMMUNITY MOTION) 

BOND CO:   ALPHA BONDING 
COMPANY 

RACE:  Black GENDER:   Male DOB:     03/08/1989 

ATTY: BIXON, MICHAEL D  FILE DATE:     09/17/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  
 
 


