

## SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL MOTIONS CALENDAR

04/21/2025

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen; 1:30 PM

**COURTROOM 3D** 

1 - CASE 21CR007980J	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Dias, Christine W	DUI-Driving Under The	04/10/2020;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	04/10/2020;	
	Speeding; EXPIRED TAG OR	04/10/2020;	
	UNREGISTERED VEHICLE; No	04/10/2020;	
	Insurance; Attempting To	04/10/2020	
	Misrepresent Tag		

BOND CO: RACE: Black GENDER: Female DOB: 03/24/1995

ATTY: SULLIVAN, JAMES "SKIP" FILE DATE: 12/28/2021

**DISPOSITION** 

2 - CASE 23CR003076J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
JACKSON, ZAHNIYA A	DUI-Driving Under The	12/23/2021;	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se;	12/23/2021;	
	Reckless Driving; Failure To	12/23/2021	
	Obey Traffic Signs, Signals and		
	Markings		

BOND CO: RACE: Black GENDER: Female DOB: 01/25/2000

ATTY: RYCZEK, RICHARD FILE DATE: 05/17/2023

DISPOSITION



## **SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL MOTIONS CALENDAR**

04/21/2025

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen; 1:30 PM

**COURTROOM 3D** 

3 - CASE 24CR003711J	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
STALLINGS, SHARITA D	Failure to Maintain Lane OR	11/12/2022;	
	Improper Lane Change;	11/12/2022;	
	Reckless Driving; DUI -	11/12/2022;	
	DRIVING UNDER THE	11/12/2022	
	INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; DUI-		
	Driving Under The Influence Of		
	Alcohol - Per Se		

BOND CO: RACE: Black GENDER: Female DOB: 12/31/1998

ATTY: BERNSTEIN, ERIC FILE DATE: 06/12/2024

**DISPOSITION** 

4 - CASE 24CR006519J	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
Charlery, Joel	SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY	09/16/2024;	(IMMUNITY MOTION)
	VIOLENCE; Simple Assault	09/16/2024	

BOND CO: ALPHA BONDING RACE: Black GENDER: Male DOB: 03/08/1989

COMPANY

ATTY: BIXON, MICHAEL D FILE DATE: 09/17/2024

DISPOSITION